

SPONSORSHIP OPPORTUNITIES

The Education Foundation of South Brunswick Township's

5K & 1 MILE FUN RUN/WALK

Sunday, November 2, 2025 South Brunswick High School

Event Schedule: (Rain or Shine)

- 7:00 AM Sponsor Set-Up
- 8:00 AM Registration
- 9:00 AM Opening Ceremony
- 9:10 AM 1 Mile Begins
- 10:00 AM 5K Begins
- 11:00 AM Awards Presentation

All proceeds benefit the Education Foundation of South Brunswick Township Supporting South Brunswick Public Schools!

For more information, please contact us at <u>5K@edfoundationsb.org</u> or visit us at <u>edfoundationsb.org</u>.

\$2500 PLATINUM SPONSORSHIP

- Listed a Platinum sponsor with prominent, hyperlinked logo on the RunSignUp registration page, social media and participant emails.
- Sponsor logo with prominent, hyperlinked logo on Ed. Foundation home page for twelve months.
- Company logo on 1st tier of race t-shirt.
- Table and two chairs provided at event for advertising.
- Special PA announcement before race and at awards presentation.
- 5 complimentary 5K/Walk entries with race t-shirts.

\$1000 GOLD SPONSORSHIP

- Listed a Gold sponsor with prominent, hyperlinked logo on the RunSignUp registration page, social media and participant emails.
- Sponsor logo with prominent, hyperlinked logo on Ed. Foundation home page for six months.
- Company logo on race t-shirt.
- Table and two chairs provided at event for advertising.
- Special PA announcement before race and at awards presentation.
- 3 complimentary 5K/Walk entries with race t-shirts.

\$500 SILVER SPONSORSHIP

- Listed a Silver sponsor with prominent, hyperlinked logo on the RunSignUp registration page, social media and participant emails.
- Sponsor logo with prominent, hyperlinked logo on Ed. Foundation home page for 3 months.
- Company logo on race t-shirt.
- Table and two chairs provided at event for advertising.
- Special PA announcement before race and at awards presentation.
- 2 complimentary 5K/Walk entries with race t-shirts.

\$250 BRONZE SPONSORSHIP

- Listed a Bronze sponsor with prominent, hyperlinked logo on the RunSignUp registration page, Ed. Foundation home page, EFSB 5K page, social media and participant emails.
- Company name on race t-shirt.
- Table and two chairs provided at event for advertising.
- 2 complimentary race t-shirts.

\$200 WATER STATION SPONSOR (Only one available)

- Listed sponsor with hyperlinked logo on the RunSignUp registration page, Ed. Foundation home page, EFSB 5K page, social media and participant emails.
- Company name on race t-shirt.

\$150 EVENT TABLE

• Table and two chairs provided at event for advertising.

Platinum sponsorship must be received before September 1, 2025. All other sponsorships must be received before September 30, 2025 to be included on race t-shirt.



The Education Foundation of South Brunswick Township, Inc. is a non-profit 501(c)(3) organization (Tax I.D. 32-0258888). Gifts are deductible to the full extent of the law. P.O. Box 644 • Monmouth Junction, NJ 08852



The Education Foundation of South Brunswick Township's

5K & 1 MILE FUN RUN/WALK

Sunday, November 3, 2025 South Brunswick High School

Event Schedule: (Rain or Shine)

7:00 AM	Sponsor Set-Up
8:00 AM	Registration
9:00 AM	Opening Ceremony
9:10 AM	1 Mile Begins
10:00 AM	5K Begins
11:00 AM	Awards Presentation

All proceeds benefit the Education Foundation of South Brunswick Township Supporting South Brunswick Public Schools!

Platinum sponsorship must be received before September 1, 2025. All other sponsorships must be received before September 30, 2025 to be included on race t-shirt.

For more information, please contact us at <u>5K@edfoundationsb.org</u> or visit us at <u>edfoundationsb.org</u>.

Yes, I want to sponsor the EFSB 5K!

- ____\$2500 PLATINUM SPONSORSHIP
- _____ \$1000 GOLD SPONSORSHIP
- _____ \$500 SILVER SPONSORSHIP
- **\$250 BRONZE SPONSORSHIP**
- \$200 WATER STATION SPONSOR
 - Contact 5k@edfoundationsb.org for availability.
- ____ \$150 EVENT TABLE
- ____ Other Donation \$_____

Sponsor Information (please print):

Organization/Sponsor Name:

Address:	
City:	State: Zip:
Website:	
Contact Name:	
Contact Phone:	
Contact E-Mail:	
How have you sub	mitted your logo (if applicable)?
I have e-mailed	my artwork to 5k@edfoundationsb.org.
Use artwork from	m my 2024 sponsorship.
Amount enclosed*: \$	Check #:
Signature:	
	ne printed exactly as you want it to appear on t-shirt onsors with t-shirt logo specifications.
*If you wish to pay b 5k@edfoundationsb	by credit/debit card please contact b.org for procedure.
Ed. F	Make checks payable to: Foundation of S. Brunswick Twp., Inc.

Mail sponsorship form along with payment to: EFSB 5k Sponsorship P.O. Box 644 Monmouth Junction, NJ 08852



The Education Foundation of South Brunswick Township, Inc. is a non-profit 501(c)(3) organization (Tax I.D. 32-0258888). Gifts are deductible to the full extent of the law. P.O. Box 644 • Monmouth Junction, NJ 08852